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COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
APPLICATION NO. A-011-2025

TAKE NOTICE that an application has been received by the Town of Innisfil from Michael Vetere

applicant on behalf of Nicola Spadafora, Owner, for a minor variance from Zoning By-law 080-13
pursuant to Section 45 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, c. P.13, as amended.

The subject properties are described legally as PLAN 1153 LOT 18 known municipally as 8 Evelyn St and
is zoned “Residential (R1)”.

The applicant is seeking relief from Section 3.3b) of the Zoning By-Law which permits a maximum

gross floor area of an accessory structure of 50m2. The applicant is proposing to construct a
detached garage with a gross floor area of approximately 75m2.

The Committee of Adjustment for Za

the Town of Innisfil will consider this < ONSV Ren sT®

application in person at Town Hall g™ Crosstowr

and virtually through Zoom on QEET T %'::-_a‘i-'
;t“\nursday, May 15, 2025, at 6:30 Sueet ST ApMILTE

1
=
c
-
.
U

To participate in the hearing and/or _.-,—,;_a:' AL »
provide comments, you must SELS :

register by following the link below or P
scanning the above QR code: HERVIACS
https://innisfil.ca/en/building-and- TN )

development/committee-of- VA S

adjustment-hearings.aspx

z
z
(9]
A
Requests can also be submitted in -
writing to:  Town of Innisfil ?ﬂ
Qo
c
=
p

! H’ )" J'o

Committee of Adjustment, 2101
Innisfil Beach Road, Innisfil, Ontario,
L9S 1A1 or by email to |3
planning@innisfil.ca.

If you wish to receive a copy of the decision of the Committee of Adjustment in respect of the proposed
consent, you must make a written request to the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment by

way of email or regular mail. The Notice of Decision will also explain the process for appealing a decision
to the Ontario Land Tribunal (OLT).

Additional information relating to the proposed application is available on the Town of Innisfil website.
Accessible formats are available on request, to support participation in all aspects of the feedback process.
To request an alternate format please contact Planning Services at planning@innisfil.ca.

Dated: April 24, 2025 Sarah Burton Hopkins,

Secretary Treasurer
sburtonhopkins@innisfil.ca
705-436-3710 ext. 3504
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

=ALL CORSTRUCTION 1S TO COMFORM TO THE MTARIO
BUILDING CODE (0BC) AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED CODES

—Ial.l'.‘llllﬂl GIVEN IN IMPERIAL SHALL BE Fm

F0011NGS‘ SLABS
ING:

— BASED ON 4.9m (16'-1") MAX. SUPPORTED JOIST LENGTH
NIN. 2200p8i (16MPo) CONCRETE. AFTER 28 DAYS
SHALL REST ON UNDISTURBED SOL, ROCK OR COMPACTED
GRANULAR FILL W/ MIN. 10.9psi (78kPa) BEARNG CAPACITY
— FTG. TO HAVE CONTINUOUS KEY
- TG, SZES WAY BE REDUGED FOR SOLS W/ GREATER BEARNG

O TYPICAL STRIP FOOTING (EXTERIOR WALLS):
FIG. To EXTEND WAL 1200mm (#~07) BELOW
m—mmm(ﬂ'xe‘)
2 TIREE STOREY BRICK— 880mm X 230m m (28" X 97)
2 TYPICAL STRIP FOOTING (INTERIOR BEARING WALLS):

450mm
— THREE STOREY MASONRY— 900mm X 360mm (36" X 147)
~ 800mm X 230mm (24" X B%)

— SIZES AS PER NOTES 1 & 2

— 600mm (2'-0") MAX. VERTICAL RISE FOR FIRM SOIL
— 400mm (1°-4") FOR SAND AND GRAVEL

- 600mm NMIN. HORIZONTAL RUN

MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TD 0BC— 9.14.3.1

E
Ry2
:
8

— DAMP PROOF BELOW SLAB W/ MIN. 0.15mm (0.006")
POLYETHYLENE OR TYPE S ROLL ROOFING W/ 300mm

JOINTS

—m PROOFING MAY BE OMITTED IF CONCRETE HAS NIN.
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AFTER 28 DAYS

= 100mm (4' GRANULAR NATERIAL

- BREAKING MATERIAL BETWEEN %AB“: FT6.

SLAB
‘CONFORM TO OBC. 9.13.

B GARAGE SLAB/ EXTERIOR SLABS:
- 100mm (4°) CONGRETE SLAB
W (32MPa) COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AFTER 28 DAYS

UNREINFORCED CONC. & W/ 5—8% AR ENTRAINMENT
—&ZIXW.D(!'XB')HEM.’ILDCATEDNEAHMD—WTH
= 100mm (47) OF COURSE GRANULAR MATERIAL
e R e s A ek THAN-COURSE CLEAN

GRANULAR NATERIAL, SHALL BE COMPACTED
[@ PLASTERS:

< CONGRETE NB-— f00mm X o0mm (4° X 12

= BLOCK NIB— 100mm X 300mm (4" X 12°) BONI

27D TO WALL A3 PER OB 8201113 ToP Zo0mm
") SouD

2 &

OR BEAM POCKET

— 100mm (47) NTO FND. WALL

~ WDTH TO MATCH BEAM SZE

—13mm (3) SPACE AROUND WOOD BEAMS

ANY FLOOR DOES NOT EXCEED 5Opef (2.4kPa)
@ STEEL PIPE COLUMN:

—~ FIXED COLUNN
< M B R W T ﬂ.)mm X 100mm
T et (8 X 4 X ) STEEL B, PLA

B STEEL PIPE COLUNN (CONT.X:

- FOR WOOD BEAMS, MIN. 100mm X 100mm X 6.35mm
(4" X 4" X4) STEEL TOP & BTM. PLATES, OR TOP PLATE
TO EXTEND MIN. WIDTH OF BEAM

- ANCHOR BTM, PLATE W/ TWO 16mm ) DIA. BOLTS
200mm (8") LONG, 50mm (2") BENT INTO CONCRETE

FTG,
- ADJUSTABLE COLUMNS TO CONFORM TO CAN/ CGSB-7.2M
COLUMN SPACING

TWO STOREY
-MAX. 2997mm (6"-10")

ETG.SIZE

- 860mm X 860mm X 380mm

(34" X 34" X 15")

- MAX. 4880mm (16-0") - 1120mm X 1120mm X 510mm
(447X 44" X 20

- THREE STOREY

- MAX. 2887mm (¢-10") - 1010mm X 1010mm X 460mm

(40" X 40" X 18")
- 1280mm X 1280mm X 590mm
" X 50° X 23')
-WHERE COL. SITS ON FDN. WALL USE 100mm X 200mm X 16mm
(4" X 8" X4) STEEL PLATE W/ 16mm (24) ANCHOR BOLTS

-MAX. 4880mm (16-0")

) 30U Not SPF

~ 840mm X 840mm X 300mm (25" X 25° X 127)
CONC. PAD (1 FLOOR SUPPORTED W/
9'-10" COL. SPAGING)

— 880 X 860 X 360 (34" X 34" X 14") CONC. PAD
(2 FLOORS SUPPORTED W/ 9'~10" COL SPACING)

WALL ASSEMBUES
5 FOUNDATION WALL:
— FOR WALLS NOT EXCEEDING 2500mm (8'—2") IN

LATERALLY SUPPORT
— LATERAL SUPPORT PROVDED BY ANCHORED SILL PLATE
— 200mm (B") SOLID 2200pai (15MPa) CONI
— MAX. UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF 1200mm (3'—“') &
MAX. SUPPORTED HEIGHT OF 2180mm (6'—11) MEASURED

— FOR CONDI AS
ALTERNATIVE IN CONI 0BC— 5.15.4.1 SHALL
BE USED OR IT SHALL BE DI ED UNI

~ INSULATE W/ R8 (RS 1.41) TO 600mm (2'-0") BELOW GRADE
= BACK FILL W/ NON-FROST SUSCEPTIBLE SOL

Ewcmucr'mm

WHERE THE IN THIG(N TO ALLOW
umv FMNO. THE HN. REDUCED THI ﬂIAI.L
- 11E TO FMNO MAMAL AL 11. SPACED MAX.

° (8") VERTICALLY O.C. & 900mm (2'—11") HORIZONTAL
 FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FAGING SOLID W/ WORTAR
FOR JOISTS, THE SEntet

IALL

EXTENDING FROM TO
CONFORM TO 0BG 8.13.3.3(3)

— WHERE HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE OCCURS, FDN. WALLS SHALL
BE WA PER 0BC 9.135

— WALLS THAT ARE WATERI DO NOT REQUIRE
DANP PROOFING

[[1] FOUNDATION WALLS @ STAIR OPENINGS:
- 2-20M TOP PORTION

BAR IN OF
— BARS TO HAVE NIN. 50mm (2") CONCRETE COVER
— BARS TO EXTEND 600mm (2'-0%) BEYOND BOTH SDES
OF OPENING
[[2 FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION:

— SIDING OR STUCCO AS PER ELEVATIONS, MN. 200mm (8°)
FROM FINISHED GRADE

— WALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE AS PER OHC 8.23.17

- 6mm TYPE) OR EQUIVALENT

140mm (2" X 67) WOOD STUDS © 400mm (167) O.C.
R (RSI 3.00) INSULATION (ZONE 1. OBC 9.25.
— CONTINUOUS AR/ VAPOUR BARRER IN CONFORMANCE W/
0BC 9.25.3 & 9.28.4
- 13mm BOARD OR
- 15.9mm () TYPE ' GYPSUM BARD FOR LMITNG DISTANCES
THAN 1200mm
~ VINYL SDNG mumm WHEN LIMITING DISTANCE IS LESS
ROVIDED IT CONFORMS TO OBC
9.10.14.12(3)

[[J ALTERNATE FRAME WALL CONSTRUCTION:

- SDING CR STUCCO AS PER ELEVATIONS, MIN. 200mm (8°)
FROM FINISHED GRADE
- 25mm (|7Rs(m|n,u)mn INSULATION W/ TAPED JOINTS
. 16 GAUGE STEEL 'T' BRACES FROM TOP

@ 300mm (127)
~ R12 (RSI 2.11) INSULATION
— CONTINUOUS AR/ VAPOUR BARRER IN CONFORMANCE W/

0BC 8.28.3 & 9.25.4

~ 13mm (§) GYPSUM BOARD OR
- 15.9mm TYPE "X’ GYPSUM BOARD FOR LMITING DISTANCES
LESS THAN 1200mm (4'—0")
— VINYL SIDING PERMITTING WHEN LIMITING DISTANCE IS
THAN 600mm (2'~0%), PROVIDED IT CONFORMS TO 0BG
[Ae 'CONSTRUCTION:
( ") FACE BRICK OR 100mm (4”) STONE ©
i e Pt
= NIN. 0.76mm (0.03%) THICK, 22mm {1— CORROSION
(16°) 0.C. HORIZONTAL

RESISTANT STRAPS @ NAX.
600mm (24") 0.C. VERTICAL SPACING
— PROVIDE WEEP HOLES 2 800mm (2'-6%) 0.C. ® BTN,

COURSE 7 COVER OPENINGS
— BASE FLASHING UP TO 150mm (6%) BEHIND WALL SHEATHING

RANE
— BRICK OR STONE SILLS UNDER OPENINGS, FLASHING UNDER
— 25mm (1) AR SPACE
— WALL SHEATHING MEMBRANE AS PER OBC 9.23.17
- om PLYWOOD (EXTERIOR TYPE) OR EQUIVALENT
AS mn TR ¢ £

— 38mm X 140mm (2" X 67) WOOD STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C.
= NMIN. R17 (RS! 3.00) INSULATION (ZONE 1. OBC 9.25.:
— CONTINUOUS .% JAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE W/

GYPSUM_BOARD
— WHERE WALL THICKNESS HAS BEEN REDUCED FOR
ATTACHMENT OF BRICK VENEER, THE APPLICATION
SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 0.15.4.4

B ALTERNATE BRICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION:
- 90mm (3- FMEWORW&HMG')STM.

IND
IDER OPENINGS, FLASHING UNDER

- 2."‘?.“ (1')51?!‘ SPACE 22 BRIDGING:
- Z5om x'g:"smm(; 0:88) RG> NSULATION /' TAPED JONTS © s

4 (u') 0.C. -
byt |m:‘:2}n_§;)xﬂmmmu/swms.

T Bomi o T SRR ST oo o
=1 X 64mm (1° X OR 38mm X [2* X
FOR FULL mkmﬁﬂm TOP PLATE TO BT. PLATE CROSS BI!IITIO(. MAJ)?!.IM (&=117) 0. @
= R12 (RSI 2.11) INSULATION (c) BRIDGING & STRAPPING

— CONTINVOUS NR{B.VAWR BARRER N CONFORMANCE W/

- Jomm (Rcmam (R—1 GRADE OR EQUIVALENT

= 38mm X BS3mm (2" X 4") WOOD STUDS @ 400mm (16") O.C.
= 38mm X 140mm (2" X 67) WOOD STUDS @ 400mm (16’
X 8° TOP PLATES AND

FLOG! JOISTS AS PER FLOOR PLANS
—mnmm(tr)o.n.mmmucuu
- FANE.—G.TYPE UNDERLAYMENT IS mm FOR _LBIT

NI GLRAM TLE APPLIED / ADHESIVE
- FANH.— TYPE UNDERLAYMENTS SHALL COMFORM TO
9.30.2.2, 9.30.2.3, & 9.30.2.4
Tmlcﬁ%srluAmmmmmm
Jomm X Somm (Z.X 43, wo00 o s ..Jm,,“"'m(hr O, — CERANIC TILES APPLED TO NORTAR BED W/ ADHESVE
SHALL CONFORM TO 0BG 9.30.6.3 & 9.30.6.4

Z 13mm () INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD BOTH SDES
[ABEARNG STUD WALL (BASENENT):

nmmoormmm

RN PR e e e o

- PORCHES '—0" DEEP
[ PARTY WALL- BLOCK: —mm(r)w(mpa)mn.mw/
5-8% AR

= MN. 1 HR FIRE- RESISTANCE RATING CONTINUOUS FROM TOP
OF FOOTINGS TO THE

ENTRAINMEN
U/S OF ROOF DECK — REINFORCE W, |MEMS.mnmé-A.)CLC.

EM}IWA \CED IN BTM. THIRD OF
m (24" X 24) 15m DOWELS @ 400mm

TIGHTLY FILLED W/ NINERAL WOOL OR I—-COMBUSTIBLE METER WALLS

IIATEHA(Lni L/KE) TO H!E}IENT SMOKE PASSAGE - g?agnm MN. |_5’N1'om OF FON.
—|3|Il| GYPSUN_BOARD W, TWMHWHSH -

= X honm (2 X 27 W00 "400mm (167 PROMDE L1 + L7 UNTELS OR BACK TO BACK L7'S

— 190mm (r?'u-u.l.w BLOCK (NORMAL WEIGHT AGGREGATE)
IPARTY WALL— FOUNDATION:

[30 TYPICAL ROCF:
REBTENLT AR
BOPARTY WALL~ WooD STUD: TOA 1 AT LIS T s 027 PAST 3E
pnpmiE e B
(‘ﬂna'/mxunm(z'xr)ﬂunom mr@mﬂ%ﬂﬁprmum
DI S e CXOIT AL, - scame s 02 0

X 4°) TOP PLATES
~25mm (1°) AR SPACE BETWEEN ROWS OF STUDS, CONT. W s
OF FDN. WALL TO U/S OF ROOF DECK

~ R31 (RS 5.4) NSULATION

~ CONTINUOUS AIR/ VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE
W/ OBC 9.25.3 & 9.25.4

- 13mm (§) GYPSUM BOARD

(B3 VAULTED OR CATHEDRAL CEILING:

= No. 210 (30. 8KG/M2) ASPHALT SHI
- FOR ROOFS BETWEEN 4:12 & §:12 e
PROVIDE EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND UP THE
ROOF SLOPE NIN. 900mm (2—11') FROM EDGE
TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN 300mm (12") PAST THE
GARAGE WA INSIDE FACE OF EXTERI
a & ceLe: _gxlstsfmmm%mnmf STRP
[63) ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL NOT REQUIRED IF TYFE M ROLL ROOFING
GARAGE 15 USED FoR EAVES PROTEGTION
- '|'C/hrr| @) PLM SHEATHING OR 0SB (0—2 GRADE)

(187 ON BOTH
- 190mm (B) CONCRETE BLOCK 75X SOUD, MIN. 2 HR
_ FRE- RESSTANT RATING
FRE SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH ALL
~ BuiLDNG

— PROTRUDE PAST FASCIA © EAVES W/ BRICK CORRALLNG
— EXTEND 150mm (67) ABOVE ROOF

ADJACEN
ROOFS IS GREATER THAN 3m (9'-107), WALL NEED NOT
EXTEND PAST UPPER ROOF SURFACE

TAPE AND SEAL ALL

— RI7 (RS 3.00) INSULATION IN

= R25 (RS 44) NSULATIN IN GELINGS W/ FLOK AgotE g;
w/mm:aammmmv: "'"g‘;;'z“)":"“}f)"’/aﬂm(ﬂMPUMNs

B3 WALLS ADJACENT TD ATTIC SPACE: - MN- ICE FROM U/S OF ROOF SHEATHING

— 13mm (§) GYPSUM BOARD - emmmws NR/ VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANGE W/
— CONTINJOUS AIR/ VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE S () GYPSUM BOARD
.uouvnm FRAMING:

w/oncmann. )
M7 (e m,.éf._,{;;.’m‘“""“““"“‘”““ —(T.:_.;nnxnm-nm(z'xs')nmam

_(‘)NMT@.LE M B REPL THNG = 38mm X BSmm (2" X 4") COLLAR TIES AT MID SPANS

— CELING JOISTS TO BE 38mm X 140mm (2° X 67) ©
400mm (16%) O.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE
— HP & VALLEY RAFTERS TO BE MN. 50mm
THAN COMMON RAFTERS & MIN. 38mm (1—3") THICK
[BAATTIC ACCESS HATCH:
— 500mm X 700mm (20" X 28%) ATTIC HATCH

W/ WEATHER-STRIPPING & BACKED W/ R31
(RS 31) INSWATION

EADOUBLE VOLUNE WALL:
— TO BE ENGINEERED
EIEXPOSED FLOOR:

AS PER NOTE FLOOR ASSEMBLY (28)
- emmmcus AR/ VAPOUR BARRIER IN CONFORMANCE

— R25 (RS 4.4) INSULATION
— VENTED ALUMINIUM SOFFIT

WALL SCHEDULE <O rovomon ww. < roummon wu:
W O 0 BiSE W OO @ e
204 WD STWDS © 16° 0 24 VD SRS © 16 02
N T Se i
- bt 5/8 GYPSW BOND .u-t'mw.
®rmm
O Mevmewa
VERL 26° 0. HORZ.
1° AR SCE S e wu
BULDSIG PAPER WER BOND 1* Voo S0
SEN0 WOLR VRER
5/8 EXT GROE ALYVOOD SIEAN 5/8 EXT TIFE X GIP BOVD O
26 MUBWL 0. SRDS 6 WD STES © 16°
16" 0. GRIED © MD-HEGHT FOLYEM CONN We
DOUBLE ALATE @ BOTTOM &/ GPSIM BOWD
AL RSl 325 (N1S) BT S
ML POLY WWAOLR BARRER
1P, BOND TAPED & SNOED O BOND TNED & SNOED
Do wu. S o0 counm STERL COLUMN
ggﬂ‘ﬁ:‘; :wou. emw
Yo SRAE AL K SOTEM o2z
QPSIN BOND ON
OB D & SNOED

DRAWINGS TO
COMPLY WITH
ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE 2012

(B GENERAL:
STARS:
— NAX. RISE = 200mm (7-§")
- NN. RUN = 210mm (8-
— NIN. TREAD - (%)
— NAX. NOSING = 25mi
— NIN. HEADROOM = 1950mm (6'-5")
— RAIL O LANDING = 800m: -
— RAL @ STAR = BOOmm (2'-7")
= NIN. WDTH = BBOmm (:
(BETWEEN WALL FACES)
= NI ™ = 900mm (2'-11")
STARS, BETWEEN
FOR CURVED STARS
- NN. RIN - 1somm (5-8)
= NN A 200mm (7-F)

- FIN. RAI.ING Gl woon PICKETS MAX. 4"
PICKETS

— ‘SRR ONG. STEPS T0 HAVE 254mm 07
RUN & 200mm (8°) R
— ‘PN, WALL RECUREID WHEN NUMEBER OF RISERS EYGEED 2
~ FTG. FOR FDN. WALL TO BE MIN. 1.22mm (#~07)
@ RN TAE
~ GUARD TO BE 1070mm (5'—6") H
_ FLOOR/ GRADE HEIGHTS GREATER "BAN 10m (5'—“')
GUARDS TO BE 900mm (2—11") FOR HEIGHTS LESS
 THAN 1.8m (5'-117)
~ PICKETS TO HAVE 100mm (4”) MAX. SPACNG
BIUNEN CLOSET:
— LINEN CLOSET 4 SHELVES MN. 350mm (1'-2") DEEP
[35 WASHROOMS:
— WASHROOMS TO BE MECHANICALLY VENTED
TO PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE AIR CHANGE PER HR
G DORYER VENT:
— CAPPED DRYER VENT OBC 9.32.1.%(3)
E- 19mm X 38mm (1" X 2°) BOTH SIDES OF STEEL
- WOOD FRAMNG MEMBERS SUPPORTED ON CONCRETE
N CONTAGT WTH GROUND OR FILL SHALL BE
TED OR SEPARATED FROM CONCRETE W/ 6 ML
FOLYETHYLENE OR No. 75 ROLL ROOTO
3-
B3~ SRR, SO PERMITIED To BE LAD ON GROND
~ STAGGER JOISTS TO PROMDE A MI. 100mm (47 100%
D MASONRY BETWEEN ON OPPOS!

JOISTS ITE SIDES OF
FM'HY STAGGERING IS NOT
.. AT WALLS, STAIR TRIMMERS, ETC.) PROVIDE JOIST/ BEAM
IANGERS JASONI

3 - SMOKE ALARM, 0BC 9.10.18
— PROVIDE 1 PER FLOOR NEAR THE STAIRS (MAX. Sm (16°-5")
FROM BEDI CONNECTING THE FLOOR LEVELS
— ALARMS TO BE INECTED IN CIRCUT AND
SO ALL ALARNS WLL BE ACTIVATED
F ANY ONE OF THEM SOUNDS
- CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR (CMD), 0BC 3.32.3.8
= WHERE THERE IS A SOLID FUEL NING APPLIANCE
A CMD SHALL
—Q‘DTOEHH)”VHENM}'TNATEM

- ummmﬁmmmmnﬁ‘{o
PROVIDE A VEWER WITH A VIEWING AN( NOT LESS
THAN 160 DEG. UNLESS GLAZING IS PROVIDED IN DOOR
OR A SIDELIGHT IS PRESENT

2 GARAGE MAN DOORS TO BE GAS FROOFED WITH
ummm—mmmammT

[ - TRAVEL FROM A FLOOR LEVEL TO AN EXIT OR EGRESS
DOOR SHALL BE LMITED TO ONE FLOOR EXCEPT;
|)mw7mumm1ol\amv
Z)HHETHATFIMLEVE.HASAHNWWHWWNG

— ALL FRAMNG LUMBER TO BE No. 1 AND No. 2 SPF
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE

TO HAVE M. 38mm (1'—") END BEARNG
END BEARING

—EAMTOEWWE!LOADBEMINOVMLLVMEN
FLOOR JO!!

—:muAv:Aqum-mm')
LOAD. BEARING WALL WHEN TAAT WALL 15 PERPENDICULAR

TO FLOOR JOISTS

— METAL HANGERS TD BE USED FOR JOISTS AND BEAMS
WHEN THEY FRAME INTO SIDES OF BEANS, TRIMMERS
AND HEADERS

— FLOOR JOISTS SUPPORTING ROOF LOADS SHALL NOT BE
CANTILEVERED MORE THAN 400mm (1 BEYOND
SUPPORTS FOR 38mm X 184mm (2° X

—mnmumunmmmumaz
CANTILEVERED MORE THAN 600mm )_sEyono
SUPPORTS X 235mm x1o’)onumm

— ALL STEEL BEAMS TO BE GRADE 380W
— LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LML) TD BE GRADE 1.9€ OR
BETTER (MODULES OF ELASTIQITY, E=1.9 X 10 pai)

%QF ESS’ON”{

S

%
H. U 7
100062526 3
o

Y
Ve oF O

DOOR_SCHEDULE: LINTEL & BEAMS VST BE REPORTED DIRECTLY -0 THE ARCATECT.
$14mm X 2030mm X 45mé@ 710mm X 2030mm X 35mm Wi= 2/2° X 8" SPF #2 L1m 3§ X3-P X P L
® St x 2030mm X 4o i X 20307 .3 AT Tt ity
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ROOF RAFTERS (WHERE NO CEILING IS INSTALLED)

MAXIMUM CLEAR SPAN

ROOF SNOW LOAD 21 PSF ROOF SNOW LOAD 31 PSF
Q(}’EER RAFTER SPACING RAFTER SPACING
12°0.C. 16'0.C. 24'0C. 12'0C. 16'0.C. 24'0C.
24 102" 93" 81" gt 81" 71"
26 160" 147 129 140 129 114"
28 214" 1927 169" 185" 169" 145"

ROOF JOISTS

(WHERE CEILING IS INSTALLED)

MAXIMUM CLEAR SPAN

ROOF SNOWLOAD 21 PSF ROOF SNOWLOAD 31 PSF
o J0IST SPACING J0IST SPACING
12°0C 16'0C. 2'0C. 12'0C. 16'0C. 2'0C.
24 X8 74" 65" 74" 65" 57
26 3 11 10-° - 10-° 89
26 169" 152 135 135 &S

FLOOR JOISTS

1'K3' STRAPPING
st [ CRORMALL CL BRIDGING &BRIDGING
SIZE J0ISTSPACING J0ISTSPACING J0IST SPACING
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CEILING JOISTS SUBFLOORING
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL LUMBER TO BE NO. 142 SPF OR BETTER

2. STRAPPING & CROSS BRIDGING IAAXIUM 6-11" FROM END SUPPORT & OTHER
ROWS OF STRAPPING & BRIDGING.

3. CEILING JOIST TABLE WAY BE APPLIED ONLY WHERE ATTIC IS NOT
ACCESSIBLE BY A STAIRVIAY.

4. WHERE FINISHED FLOORING CONSISTS OF 3/4” WOOD STRIPS, SUBFLOOR
NAY BE REDUCED TO 112"

LINTEL SCHEDULE

TYPE| TIMEER Ah” STONE REMARKS

U |2-38X140 |L-90X 90X 8 |L- 128X 90 X8 | 1200 SPAN OR LESS
L2 |2-38X184|L-90X90 X6 |L-1286X90 X8 | 1800 SPAN OR LESS
L3 | 2- 38 X 235|L- 100 X 90 X 8 |L- 126 X 125 X 8 | 2100 SPAN OR LESS
L4 |3-38X2385/L-125X00X8 |L- 125X 125 X 8 | 2400 SPAN OR LESS
LS | 3- 38 x 286|L~ 125 X 90 X 10 |L- 128 X 125 X 10| 2700 SPAN OR LESS
L8 | 4- 38 X 288|L~ 150 X 100 X 10|L~ 128 X 125 X 13| 3000 SPAN OR LESS

WP1 = 200 X 260 X 16 W/ 2-19mm DIA. X 300 LONG ANCHOR
WP2 = 200 X 200 X 13 W/ 2-19mm DIA X 300 LONG ANCHOR

NOTE: LINTELS ARE GROUPED BY SIZES FOR REFERENGE ONLY. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS
FOR UNTEL TYPE

STEEL LINTELS TO HAVE MINNUM 180 ( 6° ) BEARING ON EACH SIDE
ALL MASONRY OR PRECAST ARCHES ARE TO BE SELF SUPPORTING
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